

Dated: November 28, 2024

Hafiz Maqsood Munshi

Unit Head, Listed Companies Compliance - RAD Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Dear Sir,

Subject: UNUSUAL MOVEMENT IN THE SHARE PRICE OF REDCO TEXTILES LIMITED

This is with reference to your letter no. PSX/Gen-1708 dated November 26, 2024.

Please note that we are not aware of any specific reason/material information which may have resulted in unusual movement in share price and which has not announced previously.

In terms of section 97 of the Securities Act, 2015 and clause 5.6.3 of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, the Company is cognizant of all applicable legal and regulatory requirements and will continue to ensure compliance with the same.

Thanking you in advance.

Yours sincerely,

MUHAMMAD KASHIF Company Secretary

cc:

- 1. The Director (LCD-SD) SECP
- 2. The Chief Regulatory Officer PSX
- 3. PSX Website

Head Office: Redco House, 4th Floor, 78-E Blue Araa, Islamabad, 44000, Pakistan | Tel: (+ 9251) 234 4252-5 | Fax: (+9251) 234 4256 | E-mail: sales@redcogroup.com Mills: 3-Km Rawat-Kallar Seydan Road, P.O. Sagri, Rawat, Rawalpindi, Pakistan | Tel: (+9251) 461 0402-4, | Fax: (+9251) 461 0401 | Email: textiles@redcogroup.com